
 

 

RSA Youth in Transition Unit 
Email: rsa.transition@dc.gov; Phone: 202.442.8675 

Non- Public-School Assignments 

 

Damian Johnson     
Unit 1 Supervisor 

P: 202.679.2678 
E: damian.johnson@dc.gov 

Pamela Jenkins  VR Specialist 

Lucas LaFaver VR Specialist 

Christina Nelson VR Specialist 

Luis Gomez VR Specialist 

Kenya Addison  VR Specialist 

VACANT VR Specialist 

Mathurine Zama- Sity VR Specialist 

Shaquawna Holloway 
Unit 2 Supervisor 

P: 202.510.2759 
E: shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov  

Cynthia Egbujor VR Specialist 

Shadonna Tribbett  VR Specialist 

Awet Russom VR Specialist 

James Stephens VR Specialist 

Wolatt Hunter VR Specialist 

Shontae Waldrip VR Specialist 

VACANT VR Specialist 

Damon Johnson Jr 
Sensory Unit Supervisor 

P: 202.262.5650 
E: damon.johnsonjr@dc.gov 

Kecia Williams VR Specialist 

Pamela Carrecker- Taylor VR Specialist 
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NON- PUBLIC SCHOOLS RSA COUNSELOR 
 

Academy of the Holy Cross 
P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

Accotink Academy Therapeutic Day 
School 

P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

 
Alternative Paths 

P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

Archbishop John Carrol 
P:  202.503.821 
E:  shontae.waldrip@dc.gov 

 
Aurora School 

P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

Chelsea School 

P:  202.285.7531 
E:  awet.russon@dc.gov 

Children’s Guild 
P:  202.510.2759 
E:  shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

CSAAC Community School of MD 
P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

Foundations School (MC) 

P:  202.288.4932 
E:  shadonna.tribbett@dc.gov 

Foundations School (PG)  
P:  202.870.7245 
E:  christina.nelson@dc.gov 

Frost School 

P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

Harbour School 
P:  202.510.2759 
E:  shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

High Roads Academy 
P:  202.503.821 
E:  shontae.waldrip@dc.gov 

 
Ivy Mount School 

P:  202.503.7532 
E:  cynthia.egbujor@dc.gov 
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Katherine Thomas 
P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

 
Kennedy Institute 

P:  202.705.9731 
E:  pamela.jenkins@dc.gov 

 
Kennedy Krieger Institute 

P:  202.510.2759 
E:  shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

Lab School 
P:  202.705.9731 
E:  pamela.jenkins@dc.gov 

Maret School  
P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

The McLean School - VA 
P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

 
Maryland School for the Blind 

P:  202.503.821 
E:  shontae.waldrip@dc.gov 

Model Secondary School for the 
Deaf (MSSD)  

P:  202.664.7453 
E:  kecia.williams@dc.gov 
P:  202.705.9732 
E:  pamela.carreker@dc.gov 

Monroe School 
P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

New Beginnings VP  
P:  202.288.4932 
E:  shadonna.tribbett@dc.gov 

Pathways Schools 
P:  202.550.7317 
E:  wolatt.hunter@dc.gov 

Phillips Schools (MD & VA)  
P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

 
Ridge School 

P:  202.705.9731 
E:  pamela.jenkins@dc.gov 

 
Rivermont 

P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

Sheppard Pratts  P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 

St. Andrews Episcopal School P:  202.285.7531 
E:  awet.russon@dc.gov 

Youth in Transition School P:  202.531.7253 
E:  james.stephens@dc.gov 
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